

ITEM NO.201  
XI

COURT NO.3

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
/2008

No(s). 20521

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2008  
in CMWP No. 36314/2007 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

U.P.VITIYA NIGAM KARAMCHARI PARISHD.&ANR  
ner(s)

Petitio

VERSUS

U.P.FINANCIAL CORP.& ORS.  
ent(s)

Respond

WITH  
SLP(C) No. 7354/2011  
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 06/02/2015 These petitions were called on fo  
r hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. K. Singh, Adv.  
For Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Goyal, Adv.

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Reena Singh, AAG  
Mr. D.K. Goswami, Adv.  
For Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Mr. A. K. Singh, learned counsel, has appeared  
and

Jayant Kumar Arora  
Date: 2015.02.11  
11:56:08 IST

submitted that he has instructions to appear in this matter on  
Reason:

behalf of the petitioner and Mr. Nikhilesh Ramachan  
dran,

Advocate-on-Record will cure the defects in the Vakalatnama as pointed out by the Registry within one week.

He is permitted to do so.

List in the month of July, 2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar