

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)NOS. 20521 OF 2008 & 7354 OF
2011**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10 & 11

(Application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing
Official Translation in SLP (C) No. 7354 of 2011)

U. P VITTIYA NIGAM KARAMCHARI PARISHAD,
KANPUR & ANR. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

U. P FINANCIAL CORPORATION & ORS. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on
06.02.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Mr. A. K. Singh, learned counsel, has appeared and submitted
that he has instructions to appear in this matter on behalf of the
petitioner and Mr. Nikhilesh Ramchandran, Advocate-on-Record
will cure the defects in the Vakalatnama as pointed out by the
Registry within one week.
He is permitted to do so.
List in the month of July, 2015.”

It is submitted that pursuant to the above order Mr. Nikhilesh Ramachandran,
Advocate has neither cured the defects in the Vakalatnama nor cured the defects in
the application for seeking leave to withdraw from the case in SLP (cc) No. 20521 of
2008 filed by Mr. Rajesh Goel, Advocate. (Application placed in file)

Service of show cause notice upon all the respondent in both the matters are
complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this
office report.

Dated this the 1st day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rajesh Goel, Advocate
Mr. Annuvrat Sharma, Advocate
Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR